
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  September 26, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Electrical Underground Conduit Installation Project 2024-UG-1 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    N/A 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  September 12, 2023 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 8 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:      The Diamond Engineering Co. 
       Grand Island, NE 
Exceptions:      None 
 
Labor Only: 
Mobilization per Area    $110.00 
Bore 6” Conduit     $  55.00 
Bore 5” Conduit     $  51.50 
Bore 4” Conduit     $  46.30 
Bore 3” Conduit     $  39.00 
Bore 2” Conduit     $  36.00 
Bore 1” Cable-con     $  33.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 6” Conduit  $  14.70 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 5” Conduit  $  13.80 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 4” Conduit  $  12.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 3” Conduit  $  11.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 2” Conduit  $  10.30 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 1” Cable-con  $  10.10 
6” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $155.00 
5” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $155.00 
4” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $155.00 
3” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $138.00 
2” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $138.00 
6” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $113.00 
5” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $113.00 
4” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $113.00 
3” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $108.30 



 
2” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $107.30 
Secondary Pedestal     $155.00 
Protective Post (Bollard)    $685.00 
Remove & Dispose Existing Bollard  $  95.00 
Remove & Replace Concrete   $156.00 
Remove & Replace Asphalt    $190.00 
Seeding Non-residential Areas   $     2.50 
Sodding Residential Areas    $     7.80 
Materials Only: 
6” HDPE Conduit     $  21.00 
5” HDPE Conduit     $  18.00 
4” HDPE Conduit     $  15.00 
3” HDPE Conduit     $  13.00 
2” HDPE Conduit     $    9.00 
 
Bidder:      D & A Trenching 
       Alda, NE 
Exceptions:      None 
 
Labor Only: 
Mobilization per Area    $250.00 
Bore 6” Conduit     $  18.00 
Bore 5” Conduit     $  17.00 
Bore 4” Conduit     $  16.00 
Bore 3” Conduit     $  15.00 
Bore 2” Conduit     $  13.00 
Bore 1” Cable-con     $  13.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 6” Conduit  $    8.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 5” Conduit  $    8.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 4” Conduit  $    8.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 3” Conduit  $    8.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 2” Conduit  $    6.00 
Trench/Vibratory Plowing 1” Cable-con  $    6.00 
6” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $400.00 
5” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $400.00 
4” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $300.00 
3” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $300.00 
2” GRC Conduit Riser – Complete   $200.00 
6” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $100.00 
5” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $100.00 
4” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $100.00 
3” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $  80.00 
2” X 30° - 45° - 90° Bend    $  80.00 
Secondary Pedestal     $200.00 
Protective Post (Bollard)    $200.00 
Remove & Dispose Existing Bollard  $100.00 
Remove & Replace Concrete   $110.00 
Remove & Replace Asphalt    $110.00 
Seeding Non-residential Areas   $    2.00 
Sodding Residential Areas    $    4.00 
Materials Only: 
6” HDPE Conduit     $  16.00 



5” HDPE Conduit     $  13.00 
4” HDPE Conduit     $    6.50 
3” HDPE Conduit     $    5.50 
2” HDPE Conduit     $    3.00 
 
cc: Ryan Schmitz, Interim Utilities Director   Angie Schulte, Utilities Secretary 
 Laura McAloon, City Administrator    Patrick Brown, Asst. City Administrator 
 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Jamie Royer, Civil Engineer II 
 Christy Lesher, Utilities Secretary    Randy Leiser, Electrical Underground Supt. 
 

P2463 


